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NOTICE 908 OF 2002 

NATIONAL  INQUIRY  INTO HUMAN RIGHTS  VIOLATIONS IN FARMING  COMMUNITIES 
In pursuance of the Terms  of Reference published in the Government Gazette on the 5 October  2001 (Notice 2085 of  2001), 

the South African Human Rights Commission announces the following as  the  dates and venues for the public hearings: 

Date I Time 1 Province 
~~ ~~ ~ 

3 July  2002, Wednesday4 July 2002,  Thursday ....... Western  Cape (Malmesbury Town Hall) 09h00- 
16h30 

15  July  2002,  Monday-16 July 2002, Tuesday .......... Northern Cape (Keimoes-Town Hall) 09h00- 
16h30 

~ 

18 July 2002, Thursday-I9 July 2002, Friday ............ Eastern Cape (Port Elizabeth City Hall) 09h00- 
~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~  ~ ~ ~~~~ 

16h30 

22 July 2002, Monday-23  July 2002, Tuesday .......... Limpopo (Thabazimbi-Rethabile Town Hall) 09hO0- 
16h30 

29 July 2002, Monday-30  July 2002, Tuesday .......... 09h00- North West (Ventersdorp Town Hall) 1 16h30 1 
1 August  2002.  Thursday-2  August  2002,  Friday ....... Free  State (Viljoenskroon Town Hall) 09h00- 

16h30 

5 August 2002, M o n d a y 4  August  2002,  Tuesday ..... KwaZulu-Natal (Dalton-Coolair Town Hall) 09h00- 
16h30 

14 August 2002. Wednesday, 15 August 2002, 09h00- Mpumalanga (Nelspruit-Nelsville Community Centre) 
Thursday I 16h30 1 

I I 

19 August 2002, Monday, 20 August 2002, Tuesday 
16h30 21 August 2002. Wednesday 

Gauteng (Johannesburg Council Chambers) 09h00- 

Members of the public are invited to  attend. 
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